FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-22-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT



101277266

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| | | PAIENIS U | he attached original docum | ment(s) or conviles) | |
|---|--------------------------------|----------------------|--|---|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | |
| F y 1 | туре | X Assignmen | <u>* </u> | ment | |
| | | A Assignmen | Security Agree | inch | |
| Resubmi Documer | ssion (Non-Recordation) It ID# | License | Change of Nan | ne | |
| Correctio | n of PTO Error Frame # | Merger | Other | | |
| l | e Document | (F | U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government | Agencies) | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | Departmental File | Secret File | |
| Conveying F | Party(ies) | XXX Mark if addition | onal names of conveying partic | | |
| Name (line 1) | CAVICCHI, RICHARD E | | | Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) | POIRIER, GREGORY E | | | 02012000 | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving P | arty | | Mark if additional names of | receiving parties attached | |
| Name (line 1) | Government of the United | States of Ame | rica, as | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | |
| Name (line 2) | represented by the Secret | ary of Commer | ce, The | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | |
| Address (line 1) | 14th and Constitution | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | |
| Address (line 2) | National Institute of Sta | ndards and Te | chnology | separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 3) | Washington City | DC/United State/Coun | | Code | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT

REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0722

| FORM | PTO-1619B | | | | |
|------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 | | | | | |
| OMB 0651- | 0027 | | | | |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

| OMB 0651-0027 | PATENT | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number | er 301-975-4188 | | | | |
| Name Kimberly A. Emswiler | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) National Institute of Standards and Technology | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2200 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2200 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents. | # 03 | | | | |
| • • | k if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb | · | | | | |
| Patent Application Number(s) | tent Number(s) | | | | |
| 09107064 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Company of the state of the sta | cation was Month Day Year | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application of the first named executing inventor. | cation was worth bay rear | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | | |
| PCT PCT | PCT | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT | | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. | PCT | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | |
| Deposit Account Number: | # [4-0317 | | | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No | | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| 1/. 6 -1 | 03/14/00 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Kim Emswiler Jim Cmsurle Signature | Date | | | | |
| realite of 1 croon organing organization | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0723 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Enter additional C | Conveying Parties | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 1) S | UEHLE, JOHN S | 03062000 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 1) G | AITAN, MICHAEL | Month Day Year | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | 33012000 | | | |
| Wattle (line 2) | | Execution Date | | | |
| Name (line 1) | EA, NIM H | Month Day Year | | | |
| <u></u> | FA, NIM B | 03062000 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties | s attached | | | |
| Enter additional R | Receiving Party(ies) | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United | | | |
| Harrie (iniez) | | States, an appointment of a domestic representative | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | is attached. (Designation must be a separate | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | document from | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| | City State/Country Zip Code | • | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | |
| realise (mie 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip Co | de | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| Enter either the | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same | ne property). | | | |
| Pa | tent Application Number(s) Patent Number | er(s) | | | |
| 09107064 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0724 NIST Docket number: 97-038US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

We, RICHARD E. CAVICCHI, residing in Washington Grove, Maryland, GREGORY ERNEST POIRIER, residing in Potomac, Maryland, JOHN S. SUEHLE, residing in Westminister, Maryland, MICHAEL GAITAN residing in Potomac, Maryland and NIM H. TEA, residing in Skokie, Illinois, have invented MICRON-SCALE DIFFERENTIAL SCANNING CALORIMETER ON A CHIP, and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 09/107,064 on 6/30/98.

The invention was made while we were employees of the United States Department of Commerce and under such circumstances that applicable laws and regulations rencer the patent rights assignable to the United States. The United States of America, represented by the Secretary of Commerce, wishes to acquire these rights.

Therefore, we assign to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Commerce, our full and exclusive world-wide rights to this invention. This invention and its

1

1'

derivative applications and Letters Patent are to be held by the United States of America for the full term for which such Letters Patent may be granted as completely as they would have been held by us had we not made this assignment.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary of Commerce all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by the Secretary for the prosecution of all applications arising from this invention, as well as after issuance of Letters Patent, and for the settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings these applications and Letters Patent may encounter. We will aid the United States of America in every way to protect the invention as requested by the Secretary, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by the United States of America.

We warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, oral, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time we execute this instrument.

2

RECORDED: 03/22/2000

| Cabard Carreda RICHARD E. CAVICCHI | 2/1/00 |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| RICHARD E. CAVICCHI | DATE |
| GREGORY E. POIRIER | 2-(-2-000 DATE |
| | |
| JOHN S. SUEHLE | 3/6/2000 DATE |
| Mihal Caite | |
| MICHAEL GAITAN | 3/1/2000 DATE |
| randa da | - / / / a - |
| NIM H. TEA | 3/6/2000 DATE |